Approval of Bills as Submitted. 
5. Approval of Resolution No. 25-068 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF COEUR 

D’ALENE, KOOTENAI COUNTY, IDAHO, APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO 
THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH HDR ENGINEERING, INC., 
IN THE AMOUNT OF SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND FORTY-FOUR AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($71,044.00), FOR ADDITIONAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
ASSOCIATED WITH THE SOLIDS BUILDING IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 
RELATED TO A NEW ELECTRONIC OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE 
MANUAL. 

MOTION:  Motion by Gookin, seconded by Wood to approve the Consent Calendar as 
presented, including Resolution No.

[...]

Old MicrOclor

MIOX

3

Questions?

RESOLUTION NO. 25-074 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF COEUR D’ALENE, KOOTENAI COUNTY, IDAHO, 
APPROVING THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF A MIOX CHLORINE 
GENERATION UNIT FROM FILTRATION TECHNOLOGIES IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE 
HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($122,575.00), TO BE INSTALLED AT THE LOCUST WELL. 

WHEREAS, the Water Department for the City of Coeur d’Alene has recommended that the 

City approve the purchase and installation of a Miox Chlorine Generation Unit from the lowest 
responsive bidder, Filtration Technologies, for the amount of One Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand 
Five Hundred Seventy-Five and no/100 Dollars ($122,575.00), to be installed at the Locust Well, per 
the attached Exhibit “1” which is incorporated herein by reference; and  

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the City to purchase the Miox Chlorine Generation 

Unit. 

NOW, THEREFORE, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Coeur d’Alene that the